215
P
ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu

Leakage Protection-A/AC Type
1  Overview
2   Type Designation
TG  M  3  L  - □   □ □ □ / □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
Special requirements
Application code: No code: conventional type
Purpose code (no code - with flashover distance, W- zero flashover)
Installation method code: No code: Fixed type front-panel; B-Fixed
type back-panel; C-Plug-in type
Accessory voltage
Breaking time
Residual operating current
Rated current
Alarm module: Leakage alarm and trip: I; Leakage alarm and
non-trip: II
Additional information: F-Prepaid
Four-pole product code (see Table 1); no code: Three-pole product
Use code: No code: Power distribution;
2: Motor protection
Release type and accessory code (see Table 2)
Number of poles: 3-three poles; 3N-three-pole four-wire; 4-Four
poles
Operation method code: No code: Operation directly via handle; P:
Operation via motor
Z: Operation via rotary handle (for switchgear)
Breaking capacity:
L:low breaking(standard)
M:medium breaking
H:high breaking
Frame rated current
Residual current operation type: No code: AC type; A – A type